Amend CSHB 2530 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 6, line 23, strike " $\underline{\text{four}}$ ", and substitute " $\underline{\text{two}}$ ".
- (2) On page 6, line 25, strike "from one or more of", and substitute "in".
- (3) On page 6, line 26, strike "domestic violence", and substitute "the dynamics of family violence".
 - (4) On page 7, line 1, strike "or", and substitute "and".
- (5) On page 7, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following appropriately lettered subsection and reletter subsequent subsections and cross-references to those subsections accordingly:
- (a)(2)(A) must be developed in consultation with a statewide family violence advocacy organization.